## 504180974 01/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4228607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENARIS, INC.	12/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAO CORPORATION
Street Address:	14-10, NIHONBASHI KAYABACHO 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8210

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9394549

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-425-7200

**Email:** jhardy@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16117/1-258427
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. RICHTER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Richter, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504180974 REEL: 040988 FRAME: 0355

Attorney Docket No.: 516117/258427

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Genaris, Inc., having a place of business at 75-1, Ono-cho, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 230-0046 Japan, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and discoveries in a METHOD FOR PRODUCING USEFUL CHEMICAL SUBSTANCE FROM TEREPHTHALIC ACID POTASSIUM SALT (hereinafter, "the Invention"), described in an application for Letters Patent that was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2013 under Application Serial No. 14/143,912, and issued on July 19, 2016 as U.S. Patent 9,394,549 B2 ("the '549 patent");

WHEREAS, Kao Corporation, having a place of business at 14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8210 Japan, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges to the '549 patent and the Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to the Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations, and pursuant to the signature of the undersigned trustee in bankruptcy:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '549 patent.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to transfer the '549 patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 3. Warrants that it has not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said '549 patent and that it has good right to assign the same to Assignee.

Assignor:	Genaris, Inc.
Signature:	- Sent
Date:	December 8-2016
Name of Person Signing:	Tomohiko Shimizu
Title of Person Signing:	Trustee in Bankruptcy of Genaris, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 040988 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 01/17/2017**